P.O.Box334 <del>433-Main Street</del> Paris, Kentucky 40361 Dorothy Jo Mastin
Attorney at Law

Office: 859-987-9995 859-987-2145 Fax: 859-987-2147

2009-60457

November 20, 2009

Mr. Brent Kirkley Mr. Eddie Beavers Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Ky. 40602

RECEVED

NAV 2 3 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re. Tariff-Harrison County Water Association, Inc

Dear Sirs:

Recently the City of Cynthiana raised the cost of water to Harrison County Water Association, Inc. Per an agreement between the two entities at a cost of \$0.56 per 1,000 gallons of water. This agreement was approved by the PSC and is of record.

I am enclosing an original of the following documents along with seven(7) copies:

- 1. Rate Adjustment application
- 2. Tariff sheets reflecting the change
- 3. Resolution by HCWA to raise the rate
- 4. Copy of newspaper ad noticing our customers of this change

If anything else is need to effectuate this change, please advise.

Sincerely,

Dorothy JoMastin Attorney at Law

## RESOLUTION

At the regular monthly meeting on Wednesday, November 12, 2009, the Board of Directors of the Harrison County Water Association, Inc. unanimously passed the following resolution:

The Harrison County Water Association, Inc., hereby resolves to pass through to all of its customers the recently enacted rate increase by the City of Cynthiana per the Water Purchase Agreement between the City of Cynthiana and Harrison County Water Association, Inc. dated November 1, 2009. Said increase to HCWA is \$.56 (fifty-six cents) per 1,000 gallons of water purchased. Said agreement is effective November 1, 2009. This will increase the cost of water purchased by Harrison County Water Association, Inc. from the City of Cynthiana to \$2.41 per 1,000 gallons. Said agreement was effective November 1, 2009.

WITNESS MY HAND, this the 18th day of November, 2009.

William Robert Toadvine, President

Harrison County Water Association, Inc.

Charles Tribble, Secretary

Harrison County Water Association, Inc.

State of Kentucky County of Harrison

After being duly sworn the above named President and Secretary of the Harrison County Water Association, Inc. signed the above resolution in my presence and in the presence of each other on this the 18- day of November, 2009.

Wastly to Masters Notary Public

My commission expires: 2/3/2013

ement only)

## PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR WATER DISTRICTS AND ASSOCIATIONS (807 KAR 5:068)

Name of Utility	HARRISON COUNTY WATER A	ASSOCIATION, INC.
Date	11/20/09	
Address	P. O. Box 215	
City, State, Zip	Cynthiana Kentucky	41031
Telephone Number	859-23494284	

Name of all wholesale suppliers and the base (current) rate and changed rate of each. In the event the water purchased is billed by the supplier on a rate that is not a flat rate schedule, the entire rate schedule must be shown. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Supplier(s)	Base Rate	Changed Rate
City of Cunthiana Ky. American Water Co.	\$1.85 per 1,000. gal \$3.45 per 1,000 gal	\$2.41 per 1,000 ga1
City of Millersburg Nicholas Co. Water Dist.	_	No change No change
¢ity of Paris, Ky.		No change (emergency <sub>agre</sub>

1.b. A copy of the supplier's notice of the changed rate showing the effective date of the increase is attached as Exhibit

2. Twelve-month period upon which the purchased water adjustment is based. (This twelve-month period must end within 90 days of this filing).

From	11/01/08	through	11/01/09
	(month and year)		(month and year)

3. Statement of water purchases. Where water is purchased from more than one supplier, purchases from each supplier must be shown separately. If water is purchased through a declining block rate schedule, purchases for each month must be shown. Attach an additional sheet if necessary.

Supplier(s)	**	Gallons Purchased during 12 month period				
CITY OF CYNTHIANA Ky. AMERICAN WATER		337,609,8 <b>6</b> 0 30,060,000				
City of Millersburg		5,759,000				
Nicholas Co. Water Dist. 20,509,300						
City of Paris, Ky. 3,778,600						
TOTA	L PURCHASES	397,724,760				
。一次,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年,1000年						
4. Total sales for the 12 month period	330,775,421					
(2) (1) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4		and the many manufacture, the manufacture of the contraction of the co				
5. Increased water cost	\$189,061,49					
The increased water cost is the cost dif	ference between	purchases at base (current				
rate) and purchases at new rate.	\$ 0.58 ************************************	revaluation of the second				
17 Sea 1 V and Chines to any bottom distances from assumer against an analysis.		And the state of t				
6. Purchased water adjustment factor \$.0.58						
The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by dividing the increased cost of water by the total gallons sold.						
Note: The purchased water adjustment factor is added to each thousand gallons sold. If the minimum usage is 2,000 gallons then the purchased water adjustment factor would be added to the minimum bill twice. Revised tariff sheets must be attached showing the rate to be charged by the utility and the effective date of the increased rates.						
The state of the s	Sold the control of the second control	。 一种的人的 "他就是不是你的。"				
7. Proposed effective date 1/ 11/	01/09					
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	renger of the filter	次部第400分。1800年2月1日 (1910年2月) - 1910年1日 (1910年1日 1月) - 1910年1日 1日 1				
Signature of Utility Officer Harrison Col Water Association, Inc.						
William Robert Toadvine, President Title						

Page 2 of 2

PWA.doc **Revised 011008** 

HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.  OF  CYNTHIANA, KY.  Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing  WATER SERVICE  AT  HARRISON, BOURBON, NICHOLAS AND SCOTT COUNTIES, KENTUCKY  Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF  KENTUCKY  ISSUED		P.S.C. Ky. No.
OF CYNTHIANA, KY.  Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing WATER SERVICE  AT HARRISON, BOURBON, NICHOLAS AND SCOTT COUNTIES, KENTUCKY  Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  ISSUED		Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No.
CYNTHIANA, KY.  Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing WATER SERVICE  AT HARRISON, BOURBON, NICHOLAS AND SCOTT COUNTIES, KENTUCKY  Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  ISSUED		HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing  WATER SERVICE  AT  HARRISON, BOURBON, NICHOLAS AND SCOTT COUNTIES, KENTUCKY  Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF  KENTUCKY  ISSUED		OF
WATER SERVICE  AT  HARRISON, BOURBON, NICHOLAS AND SCOTT COUNTIES, KENTUCKY  Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF  KENTUCKY  ISSUED		CYNTHIANA, KY.
HARRISON, BOURBON, NICHOLAS AND SCOTT COUNTIES, KENTUCKY  Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF  KENTUCKY  ISSUED		
ISSUED, 19 EFFECTIVE, 19		
ISSUED, 19 EFFECTIVE, 19		
ISSUED, 19 EFFECTIVE, 19		
ISSUED BY	and the second of the second o	
	ISSUED	
		ISSUED BY(Name of Utility)
BY		BY

	_	For.		ARRISON, ND SCOTT		RBON, NICHOLAS
Form for filing Rate Sched	iles	For	Com	munity,	Town	or City
		P.S.C.	NO.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				SHEET	мо	
HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIA	ATION, INC.	CANCEL	LING	P.S.C.	NO	
Name of Issuing Corporation				SHEET	NO.	
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVI	CE			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
						RATE PER UNIT
7	MONTHLY RATES FOR SE	PVITCEC				
	RENDERED AFTER 11/1/2					
MONTHLY USAGE	1	RATE				
3/8 X 3/4 InchhMeter						
(1) First 2,000 gallons	\$ 16.31 M	inimum	Bill			
(1) Next 1,000 gallons (1) Next 2,000 gallons	6.03 pc			gallons		
(1) Next 2,000 gallons (1) Next 45,000 gallons	5.37 pe			gallons gallons		
1) Over 50,000 gallons	4.52 pe					
3/4 Inch Meter						
(1) First 3,000 gallons	\$ 22.34 Mi	inimum 1	B <b>i</b> 11			
(1) Next 2,000 gallons	5.87 Pe					
(1) Next 45,000 gallons (1) Over 50,000 gallons	5.37 pe 4153 pe		_			
Inch Meter	into pe	2,00	0 641			
(1) First 5,000 gallons	\$ 34.08 Mi	nimum 1	R411			
(1) Next 45,000 gallons	5.37 Pe			lons		
(1) Next 50,000 gallons	4.53 Pe	er 1,000	0 gal	lons		
DATE OF ISSUE		DATE	EFFE(	CTIVE_		
		TITLE	P.O.	. Box 21	5, Cy	nthiana, Ky.
ISSUED BY William Robert To Name of C		_				
Issued by authority of an	Order of the Publi	c Serv	ice (	Commiss	ion o	f Kentucky
in Case No das	ted		<b>'</b>			•

## HARRISON, BOURBON, NICHOLAS

### P.S.C. Ky. No	HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.  Sheet No.  Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.  Sheet No.  RULES AND REGULATIONS  MONTHLY USAGE  RATE  1) First 10,000 gallons 1) Next 40,000 gallons 1) Over 50,000 gallons 1) Over 50,000 gallons 1) First 15,000 gallons 1) Next 35,000 gallons 1) Next 35,000 gallons 1) Giver 50,000 gallons 1) Giver 50,000 gallons 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 1) Giver 50,000 gallons 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 6.53 per 1,000 gallons 7.54 Minimum Bill 7.55 per 1,000 gallons 7.56 Per 1,000 gallons 7.57 per 1,000 gallons 7.58 Minimum Bill 7.59 per 1,000 gallons 7.59 per 1,000 gallons 7.59 per 1,000 gallons 7.50 per 1,000 gallons		FOR
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.  Sheet No.  RULES AND REGULATIONS  MONTHLY USAGE  RATE  1. First 10,000 gallons 1. Next 40,000 gallons 1. Over 50,000 gallons 1. Tirch Meter  1. First 15,000 gallons 1. Next 35,000 gallons 1. Next 35,000 gallons 1. Next 35,000 gallons 2. Street Hydrant - Connection Fee \$350.00  Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	Cancelling P.S.C. ky. No.   Sheet No.		P.S.C. Ky. No
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.   Sheet No.   Sheet No.   Sheet No.   Sheet No.   Sheet No.   RULES AND REGULATIONS   RATE   Sheet No.   Sheet No.   RATE   Sheet No.   Sheet No.   RATE   Sheet No.   Sheet No.   Sheet No.   RATE   Sheet No.   Sheet N	Cancelling P.S.C. ky. No.   Sheet No.	HARRISON COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.	Sheet No
MONTHLY USAGE  MONTHLY USAGE  1) First 10,000 gallons 1) Next 40,000 gallons 1) Over 50,000 gallons 2 Inch Meter  1) First 15,000 gallons 3 87.78 Minimum Bill 1) Next 35,000 gallons 3 87.78 Minimum Bill 1) Next 35,000 gallons 3 9er 1,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons 5 37 per 1,000 gallons 6 39er 50,000 gallons 6 4.53 per 1,000 gallons 6 5 350.00  Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	MONTHLY USAGE RATE  1) First 10,000 gallons 1) Next 40,000 gallons 1) Over 50,000 gallons 1) First 15,000 gallons Inch Meter  1) First 15,000 gallons 1) Next 35,000 gallons 1) Next 35,000 gallons 1) Over 50,000 gallons 2 87.78 Minimum Bill 3 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 4 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 4 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 5 7 per 1,000 gallons 4 5 9 per 1,000 gallons 4 5 9 per 1,000 gallons Fire Hydrant - Connection Fee \$350.00  Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association		Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No
MONTHLY USAGE  RATE  1 First 10,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons 1 Over 50,000 gallons 1 First 15,000 gallons 1 Next 35,000 gallons 1 Next 35,000 gallons 1 Next 35,000 gallons 1 Next 35,000 gallons 2 Fire Hydrant - Connection Fee \$350.00  Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	MONTHLY USAGE  RATE  1. First 10,000 gallons 1. Next 40,000 gallons 1. Over 50,000 gallons 1. First 15,000 gallons 1. First 15,000 gallons 1. Next 35,000 gallons 2. September 350,000 gallons 3. September 350,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons		Sheet No
Inch Meter  1) First 10,000 gallons 1) Next 40,000 gallons 2) Over 50,000 gallons 3) First 15,000 gallons 4.53 Per 1,000 gallons 4.53 Per 1,000 gallons 4.53 Per 1,000 gallons 5.37 Per 1,000 gallons 4.53 Per 1,000 gallons 6 Per 1,000 gallons 7 Per 1,000 gallons	Inch Meter  1) First 10,000 gallons 1) Next 40,000 gallons 1) Over 50,000 gallons 2 Inch Meter  1) First 15,000 gallons 3 60.93 Minimum Bill 5.37 Per 1,000 gallons 4.53 Per 1,000 gallons 4.53 Per 1,000 gallons 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons	RULES AND	REGULATIONS
1) First 10,000 gallons 1) Next 40,000 gallons 2) Over 50,000 gallons 3) First 15,000 gallons 4.53 Per 1,000 gallons 4.53 Per 1,000 gallons 4.53 Per 1,000 gallons 5.37 Per 1,000 gallons 6.37 Per 1,000 gallons 6.38 Per 1,000 gallons 6.39 Per 1,000 gallons	1) First 10,000 gallons 1) Next 40,000 gallons 1) Over 50,000 gallons 2	MONTHLY USAGE	RATE
1) Next 40,000 gallons 1) Over 50,000 gallons 2. Inch Meter 1) First 15,000 gallons 1) Next 35,000 gallons 1) Next 35,000 gallons 1) Next 50,000 gallons 2. The Hydrant - Connection Fee \$350.00 2. Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association 3.37 Per 1,000 gallons 4.53 Per 1,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons	1) Next 40,000 gallons 1) Over 50,000 gallons  Inch Meter  1) First 15,000 gallons 1) Next 35,000 gallons 1) Next 35,000 gallons 1) Over 50,000 gallons 2 87.78 Minimum Bill 3.37 per 1,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons	l ½ Inch Meter	
1) First 15,000 gallons \$ 87.78 Minimum Bill 1) Next 35,000 gallons 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 1) Gwer 50,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons Fire Hydrant - Connection Fee \$350.00  Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	1) First 15,000 gallons \$ 87.78 Minimum Bill 1) Next 35,000 gallons 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 1) Ever 50,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons Fire Hydrant - Connection Fee \$350.00  Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	(1) Next 40,000 gallons	5.37 Per 1,000 gallons
\$ 87.78 Minimum Bill 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 1) fiver 50,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons  Fire Hydrant - Connection Fee \$350.00  Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	\$ 87.78 Minimum Bill 5.37 per 1,000 gallons  1) Ever 50,000 gallons  Fire Hydrant - Connection Fee \$350.00  Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	2 Inch Meter	
1) Next 35,000 gallons 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 1) Gwer 50,000 gallons 4.53 per 1,000 gallons Fire Hydrant - Connection Fee \$350.00  Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	1) Next 35,000 gallons 5.37 per 1,000 gallons 1) Over 50,000 gallons  Fire Hydrant - Connection Fee \$350.00  Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	(1) First 15,000 gallons	\$ 87.78 Minimum Bill
Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association		5.37 per 1,000 gallons
Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	Available only in locations approved by Consulting Engineers for the Association	Fire Hydrant - Connection Fee \$350.00	
1) Bulk Loading Station Water Rates \$6158 per 1,000 gallons	1) Bulk Loading Station Water Rates \$6158 per 1,000 gallons		
		(1) Bulk Loading Station Water Rates \$6	6158 per 1,000 gallons

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE Month Day Year

ISSUED BY William Robert Toadvine, President P.O. Box 215, Cynthiana, Kyl41031

Name of Officer Title Address

	HARRISON, BOURBON, NICHOLAS  FOR AND SCOTT COUNTIES
	P.S.C. Ky. NoSheet No
	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No
RULE	S AND REGULATIONS
	RATES FOR SERVICE RENDERED TER November 1, 2009
MONTHLY USAGE	RATE
Connection Fees:	
5/8 x 3/4 Inch 1 Inch 1 ½ Inch 2 Inch	\$600,00 800.00 1,100.00 1,210.00
Connections greater than 2 intallation.	inch will be made at the actual cost of
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE Month Day Year
Month Day Ye  ISSUED BY William R. Toadvine Presi- Name of Officer	a.

## LEGAL NOTICE

All customers of the Harrison County Water Association, Inc. are hereby notified of a rate increase of \$.58 per 1,000 gallons of water purchased. This increase is necessary because the City of Cythiana recently enacted an increased cost of \$.56 per 1,000 gallons of water purchased to our association effective November 1, 2009.

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE CYNTHIANA DEMOCRAT, THE BOURBON COUNTY CITIZEN, THE CARLISLE MERCURY AND THE GEORGETOWN NEWS-GRAPHIC.